Spec No. JELF243B-0041F-01                                                                          P1/8
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTORS) LQM2MPN□□□□GHL REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to LQM2MPN□□□□GHL series, Chip coil (Chip Inductors).
 2. Part Numbering
(ex)      LQ     M      2M       P          N      R16       M      G           H        L

Part Number
Inductance DC
Resistance
(m ohm)
Self
Resonant
Frequency
(MHz min.)
*3 Rated Current(A)
(μH) Tolerance
*1 (Based on
Inductance change)
*2(Based on
Temperature rise)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
 LQM2MPNR16MGHL 0.16
±20%
14 18 150 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0
 LQM2MPNR24MGHL 0.24 20 25 130 5.0 4.8 4.4 3.4
 LQM2MPNR33MGHL 0.33 24 30 90 3.9 3.7 4.0 3.1
 LQM2MPNR47MGHL 0.47 37 46 80 3.6 3.4 3.2 2.5
 LQM2MPNR68MGHL 0.68 55 69 60 3.4 3.1 2.5 1.9
 LQM2MPN1R0MGHL 1.0 64 80 60 2.3 2.0  2.4 1.9
 LQM2MPN1R5MGHL 1.5 104 130 50 2.0  1.8 1.9 1.5
 LQM2MPN2R2MGHL 2.2 210 263 40 1.5 1.3 1.3 1.0
*1: When applied Rated current to the Products , Inductance will be within ±30% of initial inductance value range.
*2: When applied Rated current to the Products, temperature rise caused by self-generated heat shall be limited to
   40℃ max.
*3: Keep the temperature（ambient temperature plus self-generation of heat) under 125℃.